OMB 0651-0027	- 09 - 2003 U.S. Department of Commerce O Patent and Trademark Office L C PATENT SOCO			
ł				
102571293 RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Steven R. Whynot	Month Day Year 09/29/03			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Nortel Networks Limited	If document to be recorded			
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	of a domestic representative is attached.			
	(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) St. Laurent	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Quebec	Canada H4S 2A9 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

)/07/2003 YPOLITE1 00000@mministraction of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP

1. 191

PATENT

REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0868

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(972) 628-3600	
Name [Docket Clerk			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Drawer 800889			
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2	
	Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent	or the same property). Number(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Enter <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0208				
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attache indicate		ief, the foregoing information is true arriginal document. Charges to deposit a	_ ,	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0869

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

> 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

"APPARATUS, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR PROVIDING VIDEO PROMPTING IN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM"

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Davis Munck, P.C. whose full office address is 13155 Noel Road, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75240 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

2

Stephen R. Whynot

280 West Renner Road, Apt. 2112

Richardson, Texas 75080

Witness Signature

Sept. 29, 2003

(Insert Date)

Witness Name (Print)

NORTEL NETWORK B300 53249

2EP-30-2003 12:12

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014562 FRAME: 0871